

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATE WIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : DOT1423.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 04/21/15

DISTRICT : M8

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: DOT1423

CONTRACT TIME : 1095 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : DOT1423

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKING MATERIALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE STATE. THE PAVEMENT MARKING MATERIALS TO BE USED ARE PAINT WITH SURFACE APPLIED GLASS SPHERES, THERMOPLASTIC WITH SURFACE APPLIED GLASS SPHERES, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC AND PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 05/07/15 to vendor TRAFFIC LINES, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,200,000.00	75.0287%	100.0000%
1	TRAFFIC LINES, INC., 5100 ASBURY ROAD, FARMINGDALE, NJ, 07727	\$ 1,599,387.00	100.0000%	133.2823%
2	DEANGELO BROTHERS, INC., 100 NORTH CONAHAN DRIVE, HAZLETON, PA, 18201	\$ 1,744,610.00	109.0799%	145.3842%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) TRAFFIC LINES INC		(2) DEANGELO BROTHERS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0010 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	40.000 EADY	30.00000	1200.00	100.00000	4000.00	500.00000	20000.00
0020 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	20.000 EADY	75.00000	1500.00	250.00000	5000.00	250.00000	5000.00
0030 743005 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY	20.000 EADY	50.00000	1000.00	200.00000	4000.00	225.00000	4500.00
0040 743007 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	56.000 HOUR	75.00000	4200.00	75.00000	4200.00	75.00000	4200.00
0050 743010 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	200.000 EADY	130.00000	26000.00	1000.00000	20000.00	450.00000	90000.00
0060 748665 WHITE PAINT LINE - TRANSVERSE, 12"	1000.000 LF	2.00000	2000.00	2.00000	2000.00	3.00000	3000.00
0070 748666 WHITE PAINT LINE - TRANSVERSE, 16"	800.000 LF	2.50000	2000.00	3.00000	2400.00	4.00000	3200.00
0080 748667 STRAIGHT ARROW - PAINT	10.000 EACH	65.00000	650.00	75.00000	750.00	100.00000	1000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATE WIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : DOT1423.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 04/21/15

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) TRAFFIC LINES INC		(2) DEANGELO BROTHERS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 748668 RIGHT OR LEFT ARROW - PAINT	10.000	EACH	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00	125.00000	1250.00
0100 748669 COMBINATION ARROW - PAINT	10.000	EACH	75.00000	750.00	150.00000	1500.00	175.00000	1750.00
0110 748670 SYMBOL - PAINT	369.000	SF	8.00000	2952.00	10.00000	3690.00	8.00000	2952.00
0120 748676 YELLOW PAINT LINE TRANSVERSE, 12"	500.000	LF	2.00000	1000.00	2.00000	1000.00	3.00000	1500.00
0130 748677 CURB PAINT	500.000	LF	2.00000	1000.00	2.50000	1250.00	3.00000	1500.00
0140 748683 TYPE "A" LINE, 12"	4350.000	LF	9.90000	43065.00	10.00000	43500.00	12.00000	52200.00
0150 748684 TYPE "A" LINE, 16"	1000.000	LF	13.20000	13200.00	14.00000	14000.00	12.00000	12000.00
0160 748685 STRAIGHT ARROW TYPE "A"	13.000	EACH	247.50000	3217.50	270.00000	3510.00	275.00000	3575.00
0170 748686 RIGHT OR LEFT ARROW TYPE "A"	40.000	EACH	300.00000	12000.00	400.00000	16000.00	275.00000	11000.00
0180 748687 COMBINATION ARROW TYPE "A"	10.000	EACH	495.00000	4950.00	600.00000	6000.00	350.00000	3500.00
0190 748688 SCHOOL LEGEND TYPE "A"	6.000	EACH	687.00000	4122.00	1000.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	6000.00
0200 748689 R X R LEGEND TYPE "A"	8.000	EACH	1100.00000	8800.00	1200.00000	9600.00	1500.00000	12000.00
0210 748690 SYMBOL TYPE "A"	500.000	SF	33.00000	16500.00	40.00000	20000.00	25.00000	12500.00
0220 748696 THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE LINE, 12"	78095.000	LF	5.00000	390475.00	6.00000	468570.00	6.50000	507617.50
0230 748697 THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE LINE, 16"	23120.000	LF	3.50000	80920.00	4.00000	92480.00	8.00000	184960.00
0240 748698 STRAIGHT ARROW THERMOPLASTIC	100.000	EACH	165.00000	16500.00	225.00000	22500.00	165.00000	16500.00
0250 748699 LEFT OR RIGHT THERMOPLASTIC ARROW	575.000	EACH	250.00000	143750.00	290.00000	166750.00	175.00000	100625.00
0260 748700 COMBINATION ARROW THERMOPLASTIC	100.000	EACH	275.00000	27500.00	375.00000	37500.00	200.00000	20000.00
0270 748702 SYMBOL - THERMOPLASTIC	5310.000	SF	9.20000	48852.00	12.00000	63720.00	15.00000	79650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATE WIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : DOT1423.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 04/21/15

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) TRAFFIC LINES INC		(2) DEANGELO BROTHERS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 748703 SYMBOL - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS	1200.000	SF	26.00000	31200.00	40.00000	48000.00	17.00000	20400.00
0290 748704 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	42905.000	SF	4.57000	196075.85	5.00000	214525.00	5.50000	235977.50
0300 748732 THERMOPLASTIC LINE, 5"	39325.000	LF	1.00000	39325.00	1.20000	47190.00	2.00000	78650.00
0310 748733 THERMOPLASTIC LINE - LONG, 5"	2600.000	LF	0.66000	1716.00	1.00000	2600.00	2.00000	5200.00
0320 748734 THERMOPLASTIC LINE, 10"	10000.000	LF	1.90000	19000.00	1.90000	19000.00	3.00000	30000.00
0330 748735 TYPE "A" LINE, 5"	1000.000	LF	4.13000	4130.00	4.50000	4500.00	4.00000	4000.00
0340 748736 TYPE "A" LINE, LONG LINE, 5"	2600.000	LF	4.13000	10738.00	4.50000	11700.00	5.00000	13000.00
0350 748737 TYPE "A" LINE, 10"	1000.000	LF	7.70000	7700.00	9.00000	9000.00	9.00000	9000.00
0360 748738 TYPE "A" LINE, CONTRAST, 8"	1000.000	LF	6.40000	6400.00	8.00000	8000.00	6.00000	6000.00
0370 748739 TYPE "A" LINE, CONTRAST, 13"	1000.000	LF	10.76000	10760.00	13.00000	13000.00	10.00000	10000.00
0380 748740 WHITE PAINT LINE, 5"	1000.000	LF	0.50000	500.00	1.00000	1000.00	2.00000	2000.00
0390 748741 WHITE PAINT LINE, LONG LINE, 5"	2600.000	LF	0.50000	1300.00	1.00000	2600.00	2.00000	5200.00
0400 748742 YELLOW PAINT LINE, 5"	1000.000	LF	0.50000	500.00	1.00000	1000.00	2.00000	2000.00
0410 748743 YELLOW PAINT LINE, LONG LINE, 5"	2600.000	LF	0.50000	1300.00	1.00000	2600.00	2.00000	5200.00
0420 748755 WHITE PAINT LINE, 10"	1001.000	LF	1.65000	1651.65	2.00000	2002.00	3.00000	3003.00
0430 748756 YELLOW PAINT LINE, 10"	1000.000	LF	1.65000	1650.00	2.00000	2000.00	3.00000	3000.00
0440 763563 PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND, OPEN-END MOT CONTRACT		LUMP	7200.00000	7200.00	10000.00000	10000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,200,000.00	\$	1,599,387.00	\$	1,744,610.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,200,000.00	\$	1,599,387.00	\$	1,744,610.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATE WIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : DOT1423.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 04/21/15

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRAFFIC LINES INC		DEANGELO BROTHERS INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DBE GOALS			0 %		0 %		0 %